34
35
Benefits
• Extremely low friction, constant
across a wide temperature range
• Outstanding dry-running
characteristics
• No stick-slip effects even at low

v = 1.0 m/s Xm
Stock Range, Standard Dimensions, Basic Type: EMS
Ordering example: EMS – 12 x 6 x 3.6 – HS 21029
EMS = Type
12 = Hole Ø
6 = Rod Ø
3.6 = Groove width
HS 21029 = Standard compound PTFE special compound HS 21029,
the advanced, second-generation compound is HS 21059.
To find the compound combinations best suiting the
respective  applications see compound table
pages 60 – 62.
 Hole Ø Rod Ø Groove Depth Groove Width Part-No.
 AH9 Bf7 T  G+0,2
 12 6 3 3,6 386.480
 13 7 3 3,6 206.070
 14 8 3 3,6 403.687
 16 10 3 3,6 785.881
 18 12 3 3,6 785.903
 20 14 3 3,6 785.911
 22 16 3 3,6 785.938
 24 18 3 3,6 786.012
 25 19 3 3,6 783.765
 26 20 3 3,6 092.100
 28 20 4 5,0 785.954
 30 22 4 5,0 786.020
 32 24 4 5,0 785.962
 33 25 4 5,0 786.039
 36 28 4 5,0 786.047
 38 30 4 5,0 787.515
 40 32 4 5,0 785.970
 44 36 4 5,0 786.055
 50 40 5 6,3 785.989
 55 45 5 6,3 403.970
 60 50 5 6,3 785.997
 63 53 5 6,3 786.004
 66 56 5 6,3 780.960
 70 60 5 6,3 090.980
 73 63 5 6,3 840.327
 80 70 5 6,3 786.063
 100 88 6 7,5 786.071
Installation Dimensions
Standard Types EMT | EMTX | EMH | EMHX (without stock range)
39
EMT – Piston Seal
Cup packing used as piston seal.
EMTX – Piston Seal
Cup packing, with integrated guide,
used as piston seal.
EMH – Rod Seal | Wiper | Shaft Seal
Cap packing used as rod seal/wiper
as well as shaft seal.
EMHX – Rod Seal | Wiper | Shaft Seal
Cap packing with integrated guide.
Rod Seal
  Rod Ø  Groove Depth Groove Width
 Bf7 T G+0.2
 6 – 20 3 3,6
 20 – 40 4 5,0
 40 – 88 5 6,3
 88 – 113 6 7,5
Piston Seal
 Clinder Ø  Groove Depth Groove Width
 AH9 T G+0,2
 12 – 28 3 3,6
 28 – 50 4 5,0
 50 – 100 5 6,3
 100 – 125 6 7,5
Special Versions
For certain application requirements